No. 73/02/2020-Adm.I/प्रशा-I

Government of India/भरत सरकार

Ministry of Labour & Employment/श्रम एवं रोज़गार मंत्रालय

Labour Bureau/श्रम ब्यूरो

SCO 28-31, Sector 17-A, Chandigarh-160017. Dated the \$\text{g}\$ th June, 2020

OFFICE ORDER NO. 78 OF 2020

Consequent upon his promotion to the Junior Time Scale (JTS) of the Indian Economic Service (IES) and posting to Labour Bureau, Chandigarh, vide Department of Economic Affairs Order P-3/2020 dated 28th May, 2020, and his subsequent relieving from MSME-Development Institute, Karnal, w.e.f. 01.06.2020 (A.N), Shri Rakesh Vaid has taken over charge of the post of Assistant Director in Labour Bureau, Chandigarh, w.e.f 02.06.2020 (F.N.).

2. He is posted to FLS and Labour Statistics Section.

(Kailash G. Sharma/कैलाश जी शर्मा)

Director (Adm.I)/निदेशक (प्रशा-I)

John 316

Copy to:

- 1. Shri Rakesh Vaid, Assistant Director, Labour Bureau, Chandigarh.
- 2. P.S. to DGLB, Chandigarh.
- 3. P.S. to DDG, Labour Bureau, Chandigarh.
- 4. Head of Office, Labour Bureau, Chandigarh.
- 5. Deputy Director(IES), Ministry of Finance, Department of Economic Affairs, Room No.59, North Block, New Delhi 110001 (Order No.P-3/2020 dated 28th May, 2020).
- 6. Under Secretary (ESA), Ministry of Labour & Employment, Shram Shakti Bhawan, New Delhi 110001.
- 7. Director (Admn.), MSME-Development Institute, II-A, Industrial Development Colony, Near I.T.I. Kunjpura Road, Karnal-132001.
- 8. Drawing & Disbursing Officer, Labour Bureau, Chandigarh.
- 9. Head of Office, Labour Bureau, Shimla & all Regional Offices.
- 10. MTU.
- 11. Pay & Accounts Officer, Labour Bureau, Chandigarh.
- 12. Personal File/Service Book of the officer concerned.
- 13. Hindi Cell.
- 14. Office Order Folder.